Fenn PTC-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): ActivCard, Ireland, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ActivCard, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 6623 Dumbarton Circle
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	City: Fremont
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA 2ip: 94555
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
09/812,833 10/216,742 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Philip Steiner, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6623 Dumbarton Circle	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fremont	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 94555	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (510) 745-6227 Fax Number: (510) 574-0101	b. Deposit Account Number 502086
Email Address: psteiner@activcard.com	Authorized User Name Philip A Steiner
9. Signature: This Gianting	1/31/05
Philip A Steiner, Esq. #47,967	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yves Audebert am President of ActivCard Corporation, in which ActivCard Ireland, Ltd., and ActivCard, Inc. are wholly owned subsidiaries of ActivCard Corporation;

AND WHEREAS, recently allowed United States Utility Letters Patent Applications 09/812,833 entitled, "SECURITY ACCESS METHOD AND APPARATUS," and 10/216,742, entitled, "METHOD OF DATA CACHING ON A SMARTCARD," are currently assigned to ActivCard, Ltd., having a principal place of business at 30 HERBERT STREET DUBLIN 2, IRELAND;

AND WHEREAS, said recently allowed United States Utility Letters Patent Applications 09/812,833 and 10/216,742, are hereby reassigned to ActivCard, Inc., having a principal place of business at 6623 DUMBARTON CIRCLE, FREMONT, CALIFORNIA, USA 94555;

AND WHEREAS, as President of ActivCard Corporation, I hereby covenant that I have full right and executive authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ActivCard, Ireland, Ltd., has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ActivCard, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to said recently allowed United States Utility Letters Patent Applications 09/812,833 and 10/216,742, and all related applications and divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries.

Executed BY Yves Audebert,

President, ActivCard Corporation

Witnessed BY Philip A Steiner, Esq.

fras Auguster

Patent Counsel, ActivCard Incorporation

USPTO Reg. No. 47, 967

RECORDED: 01/31/2005

PATENT

Date 0//31/05

Date 0//3//05

REEL: 015635 FRAME: 0181